

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.1253/2024

Maan Singh and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Shariq Mehmood, Advocate vice
Mr. K. S. Puri, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Saliqa Sheik, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Pankaj Basotra, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
19.02.2025

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4 seeks and is
granted four weeks time to file objections.

List on **23.04.2025**.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
19.02.2025
Shammi