

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) 1253/2024

Maan Singh & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Shariq Mehmood, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel
to Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG
Mr. Pankaj Basotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

07.07.2025

Objections/Reply stands filed on behalf of the official respondents.

Learned counsel representing respondent No. 4 seeks and is granted four weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing reply/objections with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioners.

List on 26.08.2025.

सत्यमेव जयते

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.07.2025
AKHILESH